SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11445/2023

USHA NANCHAHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA SINGH & ORS.

ITEM NO.33

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.2 and 3. Two weeks time, is granted to the counsel to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent nos.2 and 3.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed application for deletion in respect of deceased respondent no.1.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm