SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11445/2023

USHA NANCHAHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 217012/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 15-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 217012/2023

By way of this application, the petitioner in the special leave petition seeks to delete the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties.

At the sole risk and peril of the petitioner, the prayer is accepted and the application is ordered.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

SLP (C) No(s). 11445/2023

Service of notice shall be effected on respondent Nos.2 and 3 at the addresses mentioned in the cause-title

Dasti service is also permitted.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)