SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11445/2023

USHA NANCHAHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 15.12.2023.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 by way of substituted service, but none has entered appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar