## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11445/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2023 in FAO No. 4739/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

**USHA NANCHAHAL** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GURDEV SINGH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Shrivastava, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.
- 2) In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file appropriate chart of calculation.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)